
SIUSLAW NEWS   ❚ SATURDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2016 3A

 
THIS WEEK’S FEATURES:  $9 | $8 Senior/Student/Military | $7.50 Matinees Before 3 | $7 Child | $6.50 Members 

OCTOBER 21 - 27 FRI 

21 

SAT 

22 

SUN 

23 

MON 

24 

TUE 

25 

WED 

26 

THU 

27 

DEEPWATER HORIZON 

  PG-13  107 MIN 

“What works almost disturbingly well is the way 

Berg calibrates his delivery of the disaster while 

still holding on to the human scale of it.” EW 

12:50 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:30 PM 

11:00 AM 

1:35 PM 

3:50 PM 

6:30 PM 

8:45 PM 

11:40 AM 

2:15 PM 

4:35 PM 

7:15 PM 

12:50 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:30 PM 

12:50 PM 

3:30 PM 

8:30 PM 

12:50 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:30 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:10 PM 

8:20 PM 

INFERNO – Preview Screening – Opens 10/28 

  PG-13  121 MIN 

Stars Tom 

Hanks 

Dir: Ron 

Howard 

    7:00 PM 

JACK REACHER: NEVER GO BACK 

  PG-13 118 MIN – Action/Adventure/Crime 

Tom Cruise returns as Jack Reacher who must 

uncover the truth behind a major government 

conspiracy in order to clear his name. 

12:40 PM 

3:20 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:45 PM 

11:00 AM 

1:20 PM 

3:55 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:50 PM 

11:40 AM 

2:00 PM 

4:40 PM 

7:00 PM 

12:40 PM 

3:20 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:45 PM 

12:40 PM 

3:20 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:45 PM 

12:40 PM 

3:20 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:45 PM 

12:40 PM 

3:20 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:45 PM 

KEEPING UP WITH THE JONESES 

  PG-13  105 MIN – Action/Comedy 

A suburban couple becomes embroiled in an 

international espionage plot when they discover 

that their seemingly perfect new neighbors are 

government spies. 

1:00 PM 

3:40 PM 

6:30 PM 

8:50 PM 

11:00 AM 

4:00 PM 

6:00 PM 

9:10 PM 

11:40 AM 

2:10 PM 

4:50 PM 

7:20 PM 

12:30 PM 

6:30 PM 

8:50 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:40 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:50 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:40 PM 

6:00 PM 

8:20 PM 

12:40 PM 

3:00 PM 

6:00 PM 

8:30 PM 

THE MAGNIFICENT SEVEN 

  PG-13  133 MIN 

3:10 PM 

8:40 PM 

3:00 PM 

8:30 PM 

2:00 PM 3:10 PM 

8:40 PM 

3:10 PM 

8:40 PM 

3:10 PM 1:00 PM 

MISS PEREGRINE'S HOME FOR  

PECULIAR CHILDREN - PG-13  127 MIN 

12:30 PM 

6:00 PM 

1:20 PM 

6:30 PM 

11:30 AM 

4:30 PM 

12:30 PM 

6:00 PM 

6:00 PM 12:30 PM 4:20 PM 

THIS WEEK’S SPECIAL EVENTS: Films are regular prices | Performing Arts $19/$15 Member/$10 Student 

ROYAL OPERA HOUSE: NORMA 

  205 MIN - Bellini’s operatic masterpiece on love 

and honor given a fresh new treatment. 

 11:00 AM      

THE BEATLES: EIGHT DAYS A WEEK 

  NR  137 MIN – ENCORE SCREENING! 

  7:10 PM     

WANDERING REEL FILM FESTIVAL 

 Young and old come together in this program 

that juxtaposes the wise nature of seniors with 

the spirited vulnerability of youth.  

    12:00 PM 

6:00 PM 

  

ROYAL SHAKESPEARE CO: CYMBELINE 

  180 MIN – “Vigorous and inventive” staging. 

     6:00 PM  

Box Office opens 30 min. prior to 1st Film | 1930 HWY 101 | www.citylightscinemas.com | Times: 541-305-0014 

Periods

of Rain

60°F   

50°F

Rain and

Drizzle

61°F   

45°F

TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAYSATURDAY SUNDAY MONDAY

OCTOBER 22 OCTOBER 23 OCTOBER 24 OCTOBER 25 OCTOBER 26 OCTOBER 27 OCTOBER 28

Mostly

Cloudy,

Little Rain

57°F   

52°F

Cloudy,

A Little Rain,

Breezy

60°F   

50°F

Mostly

Cloudy,

A Little Rain,

60°F   

51°F

Rain

Possible,

in Afternoon

60°F   

45°F

A Little

Afternoon

Rain

62°F   

53°F

Shervin’s Automotive 
DBA Potter’s Tire and Automotive

4515 Hwy. 101 N., Florence                   541- 997-5049  

AJ and Megan Shervin, Owners

Open Monday - Friday 8am-5pm

Sale prices on ALL tires when you 
purchase a set of 4 or more tires

Plus mail-in-rebates on select tires.

~Come in and let us fi t you 

with new shoes for your car!~

Sale ends October 31st, 2016

FALLFALL

RRE-CORNERE-CORNER
Dave’s

TTipip
Purchase refurbished electronics. 
Refurbished electronics are often products that were 

returned to stores within 30 days of purchase, had 

damaged packaging or a slight cosmetic defect, were used 

as in-store display items or were simply overstocked. Many 

are still covered by their original warranties and before 

they can be resold in the marketplace they go through 

rigorous defect testing. Refurbished products also 

frequently sell for less than 50 percent of the retail price. 

Buying refurbished is a clear win-win, saving you money 

and reducing e-waste heading to landfi lls. 

DDid you Know?id you Know?

If you make 2 sided copies and print everything 

you can 2 sided you are ...

A) reducing.   B) reusing.  C) recycling. 

People in the U.S. make up 5% of the world’s 

population but use 25% of the world’s 

resources and generate 30% of its garbage.* 

Most people have heard of the 

3Rs of environmentally 

friendly behavior- 

REDUCE is to use less of something. 

Use less water, turn off lights, 

use both sides of a paper. 

REUSE is to use an item again. Refi ll a water bottle, reuse a 

container and buy reusable bags.

RECYCLE is to make new items from old ones; recycle 

bottles, glass, paper, cans, plastic, cardboard & more.  

QQuizuiz
Answer to Previous Quiz: B Reusing

S
E
R

V
IC
E WITH A

S
M

I L
E

C
E
N
T
R

A
L C

OAST DISP
O
S
A
L

(5
41) 9

02-7554

SEAcoast and Friends of the

FEC have announced that

additional seating has been

made available for the upcom-

ing Pink Martini concert,  Nov.

18 and 19, at the Florence

Events Center.

Showtime for the Nov. 18

concert is 7 p.m., and the Nov.

19 concert will begin at 7:30

p.m.

The limited unreserved

seats are located in the orches-

tra seating area and will go on

sale at the Florence Events

Center box office on Monday,

Oct. 24, at 9 a.m. 

Tickets are $49 and only

available at the box office at

715 Quince St.

For more information, call

541-997-1994.

Special seating tickets for

Pink Martini available

www.TheSiuslawNews.com

At a recent Florence

Regional Arts Alliance

(FRAA) board meeting,

Sam Spayd was presented

with an original oil paint-

ing of his 1944 Stearmen

“Kaydet” plane.

Local artist and board

member Ron Hildenbrand

painted it after visiting

Spayd at his Hanger at the

Florence Airport. 

A retired United States

Air Force officer, Spayd

has been a great supporter

of the arts in Florence and

is a sponsor of FRAA.

“Thanks to FRAA

sponsors, as well as the

many individuals and

families that have joined

FRAA, its goal of  sup-

porting all the arts and

promoting Florence as an

arts destination is becom-

ing  a reality,” said

Hildenbrand.

There are many benefits to

becoming a member of FRAA,

and special offers for member-

ship are now available for the

2017 calendar year.

Visit the FRAA Art Center

and Gallery, 120 Maple St., for

more information

FRAA presents Sam Spayed with special painting

Sam Spayd (left) was recently presented with an oil painting of his plane by artist Ron
Hildenbrand on behalf of the Florence Regional Arts Alliance (FRAA).

COURTESY PHOTO

At the Oct. 11 Florence

Rotary Meeting, the Siuslaw

Student of Quarter students

were announced.

For Siuslaw Middle School,

Camryn Rose was nominated

by the teachers at the school.  

“Camryn is kind to fellow

students, gregarious and outgo-

ing, and a strong academic and

athletic student,” said SMS sci-

ence teacher Mrs. Hawke.

“Last year, Camryn made a

superior effort to learn about

her natural environment and

joined the Knowles Creek

STREAM Team Crew for 9

weeks and was a leader among

her group.”

Mrs. Roach, another teacher

at SMS, said, “She loves books

and wants to become a scientist

someday, like a meteorologist.

She participates, is kind to her

classmates and turns in high

quality work.”

Rose is a seventh-grader at

Siuslaw Middle School.

For Siuslaw High School,

senior Claire Waggoner was

nominated by teachers includ-

ing school counselor Mr.

Moser, who said, “Claire

Waggoner is one of those stu-

dents you know is destined for

great things. Not because she

waits for things to happen but

because she works hard to

ensure the right things happen.  

“She is kind, compassionate

and considerate of everyone,”

he continued, “making her one

of those people you just can’t

help like instantly.”

Moser also described her as

being strong and self-confi-

dent, traits that “allow her the

ability to lead her peers that

sets her apart from other stu-

dents,” he said. “Claire is not

only a very talented student

academically; she is also a

tremendous three-sport athlet-

ic, a dynamic member of the

SHS leadership group and a

valued volunteer worker in the

community.

“In short, Claire does it all

and does it with excellence.”

Rotary names Siuslaw ‘Students of the Quarter’

From left: Steven Moser, high school counselor; parents Jennifer Waggoner and Dan

Waggoner with daughter, Claire Waggoner; Florence Rotary Club President Pat Riley;

Camryn Rose; science teacher Susan Hawke and parents Michelle Rose and Mike Rose

COURTESY PHOTO

The Florence Regional Arts

Alliance (FRAA) Poetry

Committee is looking for peo-

ple to help plan poetry events,

including the Big Wave Poetry

Festival for 2017.

The committee will be

expanding the festival to two

days, expanding the youth por-

tion, and inviting well-known

Spoken Word poets to come to

Florence to perform.

Anyone interested in help-

ing should attend the meeting

on Tuesday, Oct. 25,  from 5 to

7 p.m., in the Siuslaw Public

Library Conference room.

Meeting to be held for FRAA poetry event


