GENERAL NEWS

Special seating tickets for Pink Martini available

SEAcoast and Friends of the FEC have announced that additional seating has been made available for the upcoming Pink Martini concert, Nov. 18 and 19, at the Florence Events Center

Showtime for the Nov. 18 concert is 7 p.m., and the Nov. 19 concert will begin at 7:30 p.m.

The limited unreserved seats are located in the orchestra seating area and will go on sale at the Florence Events Center box office on Monday, Oct. 24, at 9 a.m.

Tickets are \$49 and only available at the box office at 715 Quince St.

For more information, call 541-997-1994.

RDave's E-CORNER Most people have heard of the

3Rs of environmentally friendly behavior-**REDUCE** is to use less of something. Use less water, turn off lights,

use both sides of a paper.

REUSE is to use an item again. Refill a water bottle, reuse a container and buy reusable bags.

RECYCLE is to make new items from old ones; recycle bottles, glass, paper, cans, plastic, cardboard & more.



Purchase refurbished electronics.

Refurbished electronics are often products that were returned to stores within 30 days of purchase, had damaged packaging or a slight cosmetic defect, were used as in-store display items or were simply overstocked. Many are still covered by their original warranties and before they can be resold in the marketplace they go through rigorous defect testing. Refurbished products also frequently sell for less than 50 percent of the retail price. Buying refurbished is a clear win-win, saving you money and reducing e-waste heading to landfills.

> Answer to Previous Quiz: B Reusing 74

If you make 2 sided copies and print everything you can 2 sided you are ...

A) reducing. B) reusing. C) recycling.

Did you Know?

People in the U.S. make up 5% of the world's population but use 25% of the world's resources and generate 30% of its garbage.*



At a recent Florence Regional Arts Alliance (FRAA) board meeting, Sam Spayd was presented with an original oil painting of his 1944 Stearmen "Kaydet" plane.

Local artist and board member Ron Hildenbrand painted it after visiting Spayd at his Hanger at the Florence Airport.

A retired United States Air Force officer, Spayd has been a great supporter of the arts in Florence and is a sponsor of FRAA.

"Thanks to FRAA sponsors, as well as the many individuals and families that have joined FRAA, its goal of supporting all the arts and promoting Florence as an arts destination is becoming a reality," said Hildenbrand.

COURTESY PHOTO

Sam Spayd (left) was recently presented with an oil painting of his plane by artist Ron Hildenbrand on behalf of the Florence Regional Arts Alliance (FRAA).

becoming a member of FRAA, ship are now available for the

There are many benefits to and special offers for member-

2017 calendar year. Visit the FRAA Art Center

and Gallery, 120 Maple St., for more information

Rotary names Siuslaw 'Students of the Quarter'

FRAA presents Sam Spayed with special painting

At the Oct. 11 Florence Rotary Meeting, the Siuslaw Student of Quarter students were announced.

For Siuslaw Middle School, Camryn Rose was nominated by the teachers at the school.

"Camryn is kind to fellow students, gregarious and outgoing, and a strong academic and athletic student," said SMS science teacher Mrs. Hawke. "Last year, Camryn made a superior effort to learn about her natural environment and joined the Knowles Creek STREAM Team Crew for 9 weeks and was a leader among her group."

Mrs. Roach, another teacher at SMS, said, "She loves books and wants to become a scientist someday, like a meteorologist. She participates, is kind to her classmates and turns in high quality work."

Rose is a seventh-grader at Siuslaw Middle School.

For Siuslaw High School,



From left: Steven Moser, high school counselor; parents Jennifer Waggoner and Dan Waggoner with daughter, Claire Waggoner; Florence Rotary Club President Pat Riley;

www.TheSiuslawNews.com

senior Claire Waggoner was nominated by teachers including school counselor Mr. Moser, who said, "Claire Waggoner is one of those students you know is destined for great things. Not because she waits for things to happen but because she works hard to

Camryn Rose; science teacher Susan Hawke and parents Michelle Rose and Mike Rose

ensure the right things happen. "She is kind, compassionate and considerate of everyone," he continued, "making her one of those people you just can't help like instantly."

Moser also described her as

being strong and self-confident, traits that "allow her the ability to lead her peers that sets her apart from other students," he said. "Claire is not only a very talented student academically; she is also a tremendous three-sport athletic, a dynamic member of the SHS leadership group and a valued volunteer worker in the community.

"In short, Claire does it all and does it with excellence."

Meeting to be held for FRAA poetry event

The Florence Regional Arts Alliance (FRAA) Poetry Committee is looking for people to help plan poetry events, including the Big Wave Poetry Festival for 2017.

The committee will be expanding the festival to two days, expanding the youth portion, and inviting well-known Spoken Word poets to come to Florence to perform.

Anyone interested in helping should attend the meeting on Tuesday, Oct. 25, from 5 to 7 p.m., in the Siuslaw Public Library Conference room.

OCTOBER 22 OCTOBER 23 OCTOBER 24 OCTOBER 25 OCTOBER 26 OCTOBER 27 OCTOBER Image: Comparison of the state of th	ΥY
	28
A Little Mostly Cloudy, Mostly Periods Rain and Rain	ı
Afternoon Cloudy, A Little Rain, Cloudy, of Rain Drizzle Possib	le,
Rain Little Rain Breezy A Little Rain, in Aftern	100n
62°F 57°F 60°F 60°F 61°F 60°F 61°F 60°F	:
53°F 52°F 50°F 51°F 50°F 45°F 45°F	

Sale prices on ALL tires when you purchase a set of 4 or more tires Plus mail-in-rebates on select tires.

~Come in and let us fit you with new shoes for your car!~ Sale ends October 31st, 2016



Shervin's Automotive **DBA** Potter's Tire and Automotive

4515 Hwy. 101 N., Florence 541-997-5049 AJ and Megan Shervin, Owners

Open Monday - Friday 8am-5pm

CITY LIGHTS CINEMAS	JACKI		LIKENSE FO RUL LIKENSE FO RU LIKENSE FO RU LIKENSE FO RUL	CEC Description	Por marks De Ferrison Market Market Market Market Market Market Market Market	CYME	BELINE		
THIS WEEK'S FEATURES: \$9 \$8 Senior/Student/Military \$7.50 Matinees Before 3 \$7 Child \$6.50 Members									
OCTOBER 21 - 27	FRI	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU		
	21	22	23	24	25	26	27		
DEEPWATER HORIZON	12:50 PM	11:00 AM	-		12:50 PM		12:30 PM		
PG-13 107 MIN	3:30 PM	1:35 PM	2:15 PM	3:30 PM	3:30 PM	3:30 PM	3:10 PM		
"What works almost disturbingly well is the way	6:10 PM	3:50 PM	4:35 PM	6:10 PM	8:30 PM	6:10 PM	8:20 PM		
Berg calibrates his delivery of the disaster while	8:30 PM	6:30 PM	7:15 PM	8:30 PM		8:30 PM			
still holding on to the human scale of it." EW		8:45 PM							
INFERNO – Preview Screening – Opens 10/28 PG-13 121 MIN	Stars Tom Hanks	Dir: Ron Howard					7:00 PM		
JACK REACHER: NEVER GO BACK	12:40 PM	11:00 AM	11:40 AM	12:40 PM	12:40 PM	12:40 PM	12:40 PM		
PG-13 118 MIN - Action/Adventure/Crime	3:20 PM	1:20 PM	2:00 PM	3:20 PM	3:20 PM	3:20 PM	3:20 PM		
Tom Cruise returns as Jack Reacher who must	6:10 PM	3:55 PM	4:40 PM	6:10 PM	6:10 PM	6:10 PM	6:10 PM		
uncover the truth behind a major government	8:45 PM	6:10 PM	7:00 PM	8:45 PM	8:45 PM	8:45 PM	8:45 PM		
conspiracy in order to clear his name.		8:50 PM							
KEEPING UP WITH THE JONESES	1:00 PM	11:00 AM	11:40 AM	12:30 PM	12:30 PM	1:00 PM	12:40 PM		
PG-13 105 MIN – Action/Comedy	3:40 PM	4:00 PM	2:10 PM	6:30 PM	3:40 PM	3:40 PM	3:00 PM		
A suburban couple becomes embroiled in an	6:30 PM	6:00 PM	4:50 PM	8:50 PM	6:10 PM	6:00 PM	6:00 PM		
international espionage plot when they discover	8:50 PM	9:10 PM	7:20 PM		8:50 PM	8:20 PM	8:30 PM		
that their seemingly perfect new neighbors are government spies.									
THE MAGNIFICENT SEVEN	3:10 PM	3:00 PM	2:00 PM	3:10 PM	3:10 PM	3:10 PM	1:00 PM		
PG-13 133 MIN	8:40 PM	8:30 PM		8:40 PM	8:40 PM				
MISS PEREGRINE'S HOME FOR	12:30 PM	1:20 PM	11:30 AM	12:30 PM	6:00 PM	12:30 PM	4:20 PM		
PECULIAR CHILDREN - PG-13 127 MIN	6:00 PM	6:30 PM	4:30 PM	6:00 PM					
THIS WEEK'S SPECIAL EVENTS: Films a	re regular p	orices Perf	orming Art	s \$19/\$15	Member/\$	10 Student	I		
ROYAL OPERA HOUSE: NORMA		11:00 AM							
205 MIN - Bellini's operatic masterpiece on love									
and honor given a fresh new treatment.									
THE BEATLES: EIGHT DAYS A WEEK			7:10 PM						
NR 137 MIN – ENCORE SCREENING!									
					12:00 PM				
WANDERING REEL FILM FESTIVAL Young and old come together in this program					6:00 PM				
that juxtaposes the wise nature of seniors with					0.001 10				
the spirited vulnerability of youth.									
						6:00 PM			
ROYAL SHAKESPEARE CO: CYMBELINE						0.00 PW			
180 MIN – "Vigorous and inventive" staging.	4000 11:17								
Box Office opens 30 min. prior to 1 st Film	1930 HW	101 www	<u>v.cityliahts</u>	cinemas.co	m Times:	541-305-0	014		